Montgomery County Water District No. 1

4412 Camargo Road Mt. Sterling, KY 40353

October 31, 2023

Ms. Linda Bridwell Executive Director Kentucky Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

> RE: Case No. 2023-00284 Montgomery County Water District No. 1 Responses to Commission Staff's First Request for Information

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Enclosed for filling in the referenced case are Montgomery County Water District No. 1's responses to the Kentucky Public Service Commission Staff's First Request for Information.

Included in Montgomery District No. 1's responses is a modified Schedule of Adjusted Operations, SAO With Attachments Corrected, to reflect the following corrections:

- The \$800 Bad Debt expense reported in the 2022 Annual Report was incorrectly identified in the Schedule of Adjusted Operations as Advertising. This error is corrected.
- 2) The \$220 adjustment to Miscellaneous expense was mistakenly referenced as E, costs associated with new meter installations. The correct adjustment reference is K to reduce test-year purchased power associated with excessive water loss.

The Attorney General's Office of Rate Intervention has also been provided a copy of these responses by electronic mail.

Sincerely,

Sandra Morton Office Manager

sandia motor